

SUDBURY BOARD OF SELECTMEN THURSDAY JANUARY 9, 2020 5:45 PM, TOWN HALL - LOWER LEVEL **REVISED**

Item #	Time	Action	Item
	5:45 PM		CALL TO ORDER
			Opening remarks by Chairman
			Reports from Town Manager
			Reports from Selectmen
			Citizen's comments on items not on agenda
			TIMED ITEMS
1.	5:50 PM		Bernard Lynch of Community Paradigm Associates to provide brief opening remarks and introduction of Town Manager candidates.
2.	6:00 PM		Interview Town Manager candidate Zachary Blake.
3.	7:10 PM		Interview Town Manager candidate Henry L. Hayes, Jr.
			MISCELLANEOUS
4.		VOTE	Evaluate candidates, and possibly vote to authorize the consultant (Bernard Lynch) to make a conditional offer to the candidate of choice; or, to take other action to further the search process.
			CONSENT CALENDAR
5.		VOTE	At the request of SudburyTV, the Board of Selectmen hereby appoints William H. Solomon as Special Counsel for the purpose of legal services related to cable television license renewal with Comcast of Massachusetts, and authorizes the Interim Town Manager to execute a contract therefore, and documents relative thereto.
6.		VOTE	Vote to enter into the Town record and congratulate Emily Fisher of Girl Scout Troop 66247 to be recognized at an Award Ceremony on Wednesday, Jan. 29, 2020, for having achieved the high honor of the Girl Scout Gold Award. Also vote to authorize the chair to sign a congratulatory letter on behalf of the Board.
7.		VOTE	Vote to accept, on behalf of the Town, a \$412 donation from the Sudbury United Methodist Church into the Cheri-Anne Cavanaugh Trust Fund, said funds to be expended under the direction of the Town Social Worker to counsel Lincoln-Sudbury Regional High School students, and to send a letter of appreciation to the Methodist Church.